Amendment to Agreement for Professional Services

This Amendment to Agreement for Professional Services (the "Amendment") is
made and entered into this 23 day of October , 2024 (the "Effective Date"),
by and between the Town of Erie, a Colorado home rule municipality with an address of
645 Holbrook Street, P.O. Box 750, Erie, CO 80516 (the "Town"), and Kearns & West,
Inc., an independent contractor with a principal place of business at 1800 K Street NW,
Ste. 1110, Washington, DC 20006-3500 ("Contractor") (each a "Party" and the
collectively "Parties™).

Whereas, on November 20, 2023, the Parties entered into an Agreement for
Professional Services (the "Agreement"); and

Whereas, the Parties wish to amend the Agreement.

Now Therefore, for the consideration hereinafter set forth, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

o Amendments. The Agreement is hereby amended as follows:

Compensation to the Agreement is amended to increase the maximum amount of
compensation to $125,387.00, allocated as follows:

Original contract Amount: $75,657.00
Amendment Amount: $49,730.00
Total New Contract Amount: $125,387.00

2. Remainder of Agreement. Except as expressly modified herein, the
Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, the Parties have executed this Amendment as of the Effective
Date.

Attest: Town of Erie, Colorado

Debbie Stamp, Town Clerk Justin Brooks, Mayor

1
&/30/2024
C|USERS|CLEROY|DESKTOPIAIRST AMENDMENT - LANDFILL TASK FORCE FACILITATION P22-080.00CX



Contractor

/Q Y NQ

State of California

County of Sompmen

The foregoing instrument was subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged before me
this ___ day of , 2024, by as

of N .

My commission expires:

(Seal)

NBtaﬂry Public
Notary Certificate

Attached
%,

2
8/30/2024
C\USERS|CLEROY|DESKTOPIFIRST AMENDMENT - LANDFILL TASK FORCE FACILITATION P22-080.D0CX



CALIFORNIA JURAT GOVERNMENT CODE § 8202

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed
the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of SBY\OW\QL

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on

this Q’u\{/hday of OuObU 20@(/( by

Date Month Year

(and (2) M“A’ ),

K.ANDERSON & ,
COMM. #2482325 17 Name(s/ er Sighers)

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
be the person(s) who appeared before me.
"4

I/

Signature AALS
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above UV Signature of Notary Public

OPTIONAL

Completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document:

Document Date: Number of Pages:

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

©2019 National Notary Association



